The City Council of the City of Princeton, Iowa met for a Budget Hearing on Thursday, March 3, 2022, at Princeton City Hall. Mayor Pro-tem Jami Stutting presided. Roll Call: Present: Stutting, McDonough, Woomert, Phares and Wolfe. Mayor Pro-tem Stutting opened a public hearing at 6:00 p.m. There were no comments from the public for or against the proposed annual budget.

RESOLUTIONS:

A motion was made by Woomert to approve RESOLUTION 2022-04, A RESOLUTION CITY OF PRINCETON'S ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 and was seconded by McDonough. Roll Call: All Ayes. MC

CLOSING COMMENTS:

With nothing further to discuss Mayor Pro-tem Stutting closed the public hearing at 6:01 p.m. and adjourned the meeting at 6:01 p.m.

Appro	oved:
Attest:	Jami Stutting, Mayor Pro-tem
Kisa Tweed, City Clerk/Treasurer	